

MDN/CS/COMPLIANCE/2023-24

November 20, 2023

To,

BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400001

Scrip Code: 541195

National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai - 400051

Trading Symbol: MIDHANI

Sub: Press Release titled 'MIDHANI commemorates 51st Foundation Day'

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith a press release titled 'MIDHANI commemorates 51st Foundation Day'.

You are requested to take the above intimation on record. 2.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully, For Mishra Dhatu Nigam Limited

Paul Antony Company Secretary & Compliance officer e-mail: company.secretary@midhani-india.in

Encl: As Above

मिश्र धातु निगम लिमिटेड

MISHRA DHATU NIGAM LIMITED

(भारत सरकार का उद्यम) (A Govt. of India Enterprise)

पंजीकृत कार्यालयः पी.ओ. कंचनबाग, हैदराबाद, तेलंगाना -500058 Registered Office: P.O. Kanchanbagh, Hyderabad, Telangana-500058

फोन Telephone: 040-24184000, फैक्स Fax: 040-24340039 निगमित पहचान सं. CIN: L14292TG1973GOI001660

वेबसाइट Website: www.midhani-india.in

Date: 20.11.2023

Mishra Dhatu Nigam Limited

Corporate Identification no. (CIN): L14292TG1973GOI001660

Registered Office: PO-Kanchanbagh Hyderabad - 500 058, Telangana, India

Website: www.midhani-india.in

.....

-

Press Release

MIDHANI commemorates 51st Foundation Day.

MIDHANI joyously commemorates its 51st Foundation Day on November 20, 2023, marking a

glorious journey since its inception in 1973. With five decades of unwavering commitment to

excellence, MIDHANI has played a pivotal role in fostering self-reliance in the strategic sector

of our nation.

In the spirit of celebration, Shri Saket Chaturvedi, Chief Executive Officer of MiG Complex at

HAL, visited MIDHANI, Hyderabad. During this visit, Mr. Chaturvedi conveyed HAL's

commitment to collaborate with MIDHANI in the indigenous development of strategic

materials which finds application in production and maintenance of Aero Engine.

MIDHANI, true to its steadfast dedication, reiterates its pivotal role in the manufacturing of

aerospace-grade materials—a vital contribution to the nation's pursuit of self-reliance in aero

engine manufacturing.

As we celebrate the culmination of five decades of achievements today, we extend our

heartfelt gratitude to all our employees, customers, vendors, and stakeholders. Your

unwavering support has been an integral and indispensable part of our journey towards

success.

Conclude

Released by P. Babu, AGM (Mktg.), Mishra Dhatu Nigam Ltd., Kanchanbagh, Hyderabad – 500058, Mobile No.95734123465, email-babu@midhani-india.in, www.midhani-india.in
